Fax No.0191 2561521-Jmu 0194-2485421-Ser

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir

Subject:-Nomination of Nodal Officer for School Education Quality Index(SEQI) 2.0.

Government Order No:- 99 -Edu of 2022 Dated:- **8.**03.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K as Nodal Officer for sharing credible data sets (online) with Samasia Station Stating Credible data sets (NITI Aayog for preparing School Education Quality Index (SEQI) 2.0.

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K.SINGH) IFS

Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department.

No:- Edu-PS/22/2021-11-SED(29688)

Dated:- 3 .03.2022

Copy to the:-

- Adviser, NITI Aayog, NITI Bhawan, Parliament Street, New Delhi.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India for 1.
- Director, School Education, Kashmir for information.
- Director, School Education, Jammu for information. 3.
- Director Finance, School Education Department for information. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education 5. 6. Department for information.
 - Government Order File.
 - Incharge website. 8.
 - 10. Master file.

Deputy Director (PD&M) School Education Department